International Journal of Computer Applications (0975 – 8887)
Volume 25– No.2, July 2011
35
Presenting a New Protocol for Probabilistic Quality of
Service Analysis for Distributed Control System
        Hemangi Laxman Gawand                      N.Murali, P.Swaminathan
           Homi Bhabha National Institute                      Electronics & Instrumentation Group,
   Indira Gandhi Center of Atomic Research                     Indira Gandhi Center of Atomic Research, India

for protocol and customizing QoS Parameter as per user need
and hence minimizing efforts required in creating new
protocol for individual need.
6. ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Special thanks to Shri A.G Apte and Shri R.S.Mundada of
Baba Atomic Research Center (BARC, India) for their high
co-operation. Special thanks to Shri S.A.V.Satya Murty of
Indira Gandhi Center of Atomic Research (IGCAR, India) for
his suggestion and valuable feedbacks.
7. REFERENCES
[1] TCP/IP network in process control plant. Qing Liu;
Yingmei Li.” MODBUS/ TCP n/w control system for
water process in fire power plant”,Intelligent Control and
Automation, 2006. WCICA 2006. The Sixth World
Congress on Volume: 1 Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/WCICA.2006.1712353 Publication Year: 2006 ,
Page(s): 432 - 435 IEEE Conferences
[2] Bocking, S.” OO network protocol “ INFOCOM '97.
Sixteenth Annual Joint Conference of the IEEE
Computer and Communications Societies. Proceedings
IEEE Volume: 3 Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/INFCOM.1997.631153 Publication Year: 1997 ,
Page(s): 1245 - 1252 vol.3 IEEE Conferences
[3] Ray, A.” N/w access protocol for real time distributed
control system”, Industry Applications, IEEE
Transactions on Volume: 24 , Issue: 5 Digital Object
Identifier: 10.1109/28.8996 Publication Year: 1988 ,
Page(s): 897 - 904 IEEE Journals
[4] Sergi, Joseph B.; Viola, Jeffrey P.” Very High Speed
Fiber Optic Data distribution Network”Military
Communications Conference, 1983. MILCOM 1983.
IEEE Volume: 1 Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/MILCOM.1983.4794678 Publication Year:
1983 , Page(s): 175 - 182 IEEE Conferences
[5] Hemeida, A.M.; El-Sadek, M.Z.; Younies, S.A.”
Distributed control system approach for unified power
system”, Universities Power Engineering Conference,
2004. UPEC 2004. 39th International  Volume: 1 Digital
Object Identifier: 10.1109/UPEC.2004.192262
Publication Year: 2004 , Page(s): 304 - 307 Vol. 1 IEEE
Conferences
[6] Rhee, I.; Martin, G.R.” A scalable real time
synchronization protocol for distributed systems” Real-
Time Systems Symposium, 1995. Proceedings., 16th
IEEE Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/REAL.1995.495192 Publication Year: 1995 ,
Page(s): 18 - 27 IEEE Conferences
[7] Yan, G.; L'Archeveque, J. V. R.” IEEE Tran on nuclear
science on distributed control and instrumentation
systems for future nuclear power plants”Nuclear Science,
IEEE Transactions on  Volume: 23 , Issue: 1 Digital
Object Identifier: 10.1109/TNS.1976.4328281
International Journal of Computer Applications (0975 – 8887)
Volume 25– No.2, July 2011
41
Publication Year: 1976 , Page(s): 431 - 435 IEEE
Journals
[8] Celanovic, I.; Celanovic, N.; Milosavljevic, I.;
Boroyevich, D.; Cooley, R.” A new control architecture
for future distributed power electronics systems” Power
Electronics Specialists Conference, 2000. PESC 00. 2000
IEEE 31st Annual Volume: 1 Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/PESC.2000.878817 Publication Year: 2000 ,
Page(s): 113 - 118 vol.1 IEEE Conferences
[9] Hanssen, F.; Jansen, P.G.; Scholten, H.; Mullender, S.
“RTnet: a distributed real time protocol for broadcast
capable networks”, Autonomic and Autonomous

[11] Lili Qiu, Yin Zhang, Srinivasan Keshav “Understanding
performance of many TCP flow “Computer Networks,
Volume 37, Issues 3-4, 5 November 2001, Pages 277-
306
[12] Calvelli, C.; Varadharajan, V.” An analysis of some
delegation protocols for distributed systems “,Computer
Security Foundations Workshop V, 1992. Proceedings.
Digital Object Identifier: 10.1109/CSFW.1992.236784
Publication Year: 1992 , Page(s): 92 - 110 IEEE
Conferences
[13] Enokido, T.; Takizawa, M.” Flexible group
communication protocol for distributed
system“Advanced Information Networking and
Applications, 2003. AINA 2003. 17th International
Conference on Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/AINA.2003.1192845 Publication Year: 2003 ,
Page(s): 65 – 70
[14] Higaki, H.; Takizawa, M.” Group communication
protocol for flexible distributed systems” Network
Protocols, 1996. Proceedings., 1996 International
Conference on Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/ICNP.1996.564901 Publication Year: 1996 ,
Page(s): 48 - 55
[15] Dolcet, E.G.; Fuertes, J.M.” Low Cost distributed control
system with protocol implemented by software
“Emerging Technologies and Factory Automation, 1999.
Proceedings. ETFA '99. 1999 7th IEEE International
Conference Volume: 2 Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/ ETFA.1999 .813129  Publication Year: 1999 ,
Page(s): 1225 - 1233 vol.2
[16] Takizawa, M.; Mita, H. “Secure Group communication
Protocol for Distributed System”Computer Software and
Applications Conference, 1993. COMPSAC 93.
Proceedings., Seventeenth Annual International Digital
Object Identifier:
10.1109/CMPSAC.1993.404230Publication Year: 1993 ,
Page(s): 159 - 165
[17] Lee, K.” Group communication protocol Architecture for
distributed network management systems” Computer
Communications and Networks, 1995. Proceedings.,
Fourth International Conference on Digital Object
Identifier: 10.1109/ICCCN.1995.540098 Publication
Year: 1995 , Page(s): 28 – 31
[18] Toomey, W.” TRUMP- A FAST reliable transport
protocol for distributed system” Networks, 1993.
International Conference on Information Engineering '93.
'Communications and Networks for the Year 2000',
Proceedings of IEEE Singapore International Conference
on Volume: 2 Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/SICON.1993.515658 Publication Year: 1993 ,
Page(s): 601 - 605 vol.2
[19] Pedone, F.” Boosting System Performance with
optimistic distributed protocols “ Computer Volume: 34 ,
Issue: 12 Digital Object Identifier: 10.1109/2.970581
Publication Year: 2001 , Page(s): 80 – 86
[20] Aung, M.T.” An Efficient Data transfer (EDP) protocol
for distributed System “ Education Technology and
Computer, 2009. ICETC '09. International Conference on
Digital Object Identifier: 10.1109/ICETC.2009.14
Publication Year: 2009 , Page(s): 215 – 219
[21] Weaver, A.C.” XTP: A Communications Protocol for
Real-Time Distributed Systems”,Industrial Electronics,
Control, and Instrumentation, 1993. Proceedings of the
IECON '93., International Conference on Digital Object
Identifier: 10.1109/IECON.1993.339025 Publication
Year: 1993 , Page(s): 502 - 508 vol.1
[22] Chatzikokolakis, K.; Palamidessi, C.; Panangaden, P.”
Probability of Error in Information-Hiding Protocols”
,Computer Security Foundations Symposium, 2007. CSF
'07. 20th IEEE Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/CSF.2007.27 Publication Year: 2007 , Page(s):
341 - 354 IEEE Conferences
[23] Jin Ye; Jianxin Wang; Liang Rong; Weijia Jia “TCP-
PCP: A Transport Control Protocol Based on the
Prediction of Congestion Probability over
Wired/Wireless Hybrid Networks”,Global
Telecommunications Conference, 2008. IEEE
GLOBECOM 2008. IEEE Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/GLOCOM.2008.ECP.270 Publication Year:
2008 , Page(s): 1 - 6 IEEE Conferences
[24] Kwiatkowska, M.” Model checking for probability and
time: from theory to practice“, Logic in Computer
Science, 2003. Proceedings. 18th Annual IEEE
Symposium on Digital Object Identifier:
10.1109/LICS.2003.1210075 Publication Year: 2003 ,
Page(s): 351 - 360 IEEE Conferences
[25] Heintze, N.; Tygar, J.D.” A model for secure protocols
and their compositions”, Software Volume: 22 , Issue: 1
Digital Object Identifier: 10.1109/32.481514 Publication